
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4592

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017


PRE-POST MATRIC AND MERIT CUM MEANS SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME


4592.   SHRI PRASUN BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government extends for Pre-Post Matric and Merit-cum Means scholarships to minority students; and


(b) if so, the total number of scholarships in these categories that have been given in

the current year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) : Yes, Madam.


(b) : The details of number of scholarships sanctioned under Pre-Matric, Post-Matric and Merit-cum-Means based Scholarship Schemes during 2016-17 up to

23.03.2017 is as under:


S. No.


Schemes

No. of Scholarships

sanctioned

1.
Pre-matric Scholarship Scheme


93,874

2.
Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme


50,892

3. Merit-cum-Means based Scholarship Scheme 3,853


*****

